
Springdale Primary School 

Parent Update – Week Beginning 11th December 2023 
 

 

Whole School: 

After Friday 8th December, Springdale will no longer be using the 
Teachers to Parents texting service or the associated app (Eduspot).   All 
communication will be via Sims Parent App or School Comms/School 
Gateway and information will continue to be available on our website 
(springdaleprimary.co.uk).  
If you have any queries please email enquiries@springdaleprimary.co.uk  
A guide on how to access Sims Parent and School Gateway apps is 
available here:  
www.springdaleprimary.co.uk/whole-school-letters  
  
Wednesday 13th December – School Christmas Dinner (school uniform 

please) 

Wednesday 13th December – Christmas Fair – 3.30-5.00 

 

Advance notice -  Thursday 21st December – School Carol Service, 10.00 St 

Bart’s Church.  Children from Year 1 -Year 6 will walk with their teachers 

to St Bart’s to attend a carol service.  They may wear Christmas jumpers 

or party clothes.  Unfortunately it will not be possible for parents to 

attend because of lack of space inside the church. 
 

PE Uniform - Please remember PE uniform is plain dark blue or black 

tracksuit, white ‘t’ shirt and black or white trainers. 

 

Nursery 

Friday 15th December – Nursery Carols and Cocoa – 10.30am 

 

http://www.springdaleprimary.co.uk/whole-school-letters


Reception 

Wednesday 13th December – Reception Nativity Play – 9.15am 

Year 1 

Monday 11th December – Year 1 – Crafts at Christmas – 1.45pm 

Year 4 

Thursday 14th  December - Year 4 Music performance  - 9.15am 

Dates for the Diary 

Monday 18th December – Year 5 Performance – 2.15pm 

Tuesday 19th December – Year 6 performance 2.15pm 

Wednesday 20th December – KS1 LRB Carols and Cocoa 2.00pm 

Thursday 21st December – Carol Service  - St Bart’s Church 

Thursday 21st December – PM - children’s parties in school  

Thursday 21st December – Last day of Autumn Term.  

Friday 22nd December INSET (school closed to children) 

Monday 8th January – School opens for Spring Term 2024 

Friday 24th May INSET (school closed to children) 

Monday 22nd July INSET (school closed to children)          

 


